CENTRAL KAROO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT REF NO.: CKDM 14 - 2014/15



PROJECT TITLE: CONTRACT FOR UPGRADING OF THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AND A NEW EMERGENCY EXIT AND STAIRWAY AT THE CKDM OFFICES, KONSTITUTION STREET, BEAUFORT WEST

PART T1.1: TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

Tenders are hereby invited in terms of Chapter 11 of the Municipal Financial Management Act, 2003 (Act 56 of 2003) for for upgrading of the council chambers and a new emergency exit and stairway at the CKDM Offices, Konstitution Street, Beaufort West.

It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 2 GB or 2 CE or higher.

Preference is offered to tenderers who comply with the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011, who provides a certified valid B-BBEE Rating Certificate with their completed tender documentation.

The physical address for collection of tender documents is:

Seasons Find 740 T/A Trucon, 18 Bird Street, Beaufort West. Documents may be collected at the compulsory site meeting or during working hours after **11:00 am from Thursday 7 May 2015**. Documents will also be available at the site meeting if Tenderers booked their tender documents 2 days before the site inspection, Cell no. 083 395 1133.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R 200.00 payable in cash (only at the site inspection) or by bank guaranteed cheque made out in favour of the Employer is required on collection of the tender documents.

Queries relating to these documents may be addressed to Mr. A Truter, Cell no. 0833951133.

A compulsory site inspection meeting with representatives of Employer will take place at the offices of Central Karoo District Municipality, 63 Donkin Street at the Council Chambers in Beaufort West on **Thursday 7 May 2015** starting at **11:00 am.** Only tenderers who attend the compulsory site inspection are eligible to submit tenders. **No tenderers will be allowed to attend the compulsory site inspection meeting after 11:10 am.**

The closing time for receipt of tenders is **12:00** on **Friday 22 May 2015**. Sealed tenders, endorsed with the corresponding tender notice number and description, must be placed in tender box at the offices of Central Karoo District Municipality, Municipal Offices, 63 Donkin Street, Beaufort West, **NOT LATER THAN 12:00 ON 22 MAY 2015**, after which tenders will be opened in public. Telephonic, electronic, facsimile, and late tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Tender Notice No. CKDM 14 – 2014/15

THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER Central Karoo District Municipality Private Bag X560 BEAUFORT WEST 6970